502117483 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Andreas CADUFF	09/25/2012		
Hans-Joachim KREBS	10/10/2012		
Mark Stuart TALARY	09/25/2012		
Pavel ZAKHAROV	09/25/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOVOTION AG
Street Address:	TECHNOPARKSTRASSE 1
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	13581191					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127081800

Email: ostanford@ladas.com Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 018709-8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond A. DiPerna

Total Attachments: 3

source=0187098asg#page1.tif source=0187098asg#page2.tif source=0187098asg#page3.tif

502117483

REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0157

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 018709-8</u>		PATENT				
	For:	☑ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights				
	For:	☐ U.S. Application or				
		U.S. Provisional Application				
	For:	☐ U.S. Patent				
	For:	☐ PCT Application				
	By:	Multiple Inventors				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	ION (MI	ULTIPLE INVENTORS)				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknown consideration,						
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):						
Andreas CADUFF	Hale	denstrasse 24				
(type or print name of inventors)		-8716 Schmerikon, Switzerland				
		1				
	Addı	ress				
	•	Swiss				
		Nationality				
Hans-Joachim KREBS	Biberzeltenstrasse 12					
	CH-	-8853 Lachen, Switzerland				

	Addı	ress Swiss				
		Nationality				
Mark Stuart TALARY	Gro	ssackerstrasse 68				
	CH-	-8041 Zurich, Switzerland				

	·*************************************					
	A 11	g:_				
	Addı ———					
D I ZAVIJADOV	XX 2 - 1	Nationality				
Pavel ZAKHAROV	-	nntalerstrasse 622				
	CH-	8046 Zurich, Switzerland				
	Addı	ess Swiss				
		Nationality				
Added page(s) for signature by subsequent in	ventors.	Number of pages added				
1 0 ()		- Lugar and				

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorde	d on	Reel Frame					
hereby sells, ASSIGNEE		and transfers to					
BIOVOTION AG (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		Technoparkstrasse 1 Address					
		8005 Zurich, Switzerland					
Swiss Nationality							
and the si	uccessors	, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
		(complete one of the following)					
⊠ □ for the Unite	an und	tire right, title and interest livided percent (%) right, title and interest and its territorial possessions					
	(0	heck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:						
PTICAL DE	TERMIN	ATION OF BLOOD PERFUSION AND SIMILAR PARAMETERS					
ame of inven	itor(s)	Andreas CADUFF Hans-Joachim KREBS Mart Stuart TALARY					
avel ZAKHA	AROV						
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))					
and which is	found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)					
(a)		Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith					
(b)		Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on					
(c)							
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.					
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent or provisional patent application no. <u>13/581,191</u> filed on <u>August 24, 2012</u>					
(e)	\boxtimes	International application no. PCT/CH2010/000049					
(f)		U.S. patent no issued					
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.					

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—pag

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority							
and, in and t any continua or re-examir	ition, divi	ters Patent to be of sion, renewal, or s reof.	otaine substit	d for said ute there	invention by the	e above ers pater	applic it any	cation or relssue	
		y covenants that nor entered into wh						ce has	
promptly wi Patent and le as to the sam execute and or affidavits invention an	th all pent egal equivate in any deliver to required d said Le	er covenants that A inent facts and do valents as may be l interference, litiga ASSIGNEE or it to apply for, obtai tters Patent and sa the purposes there	cumer cnown tion o s legal n, mai	and acce r proceed represen ntain, iss	g to said invented to ASSIG ing related ther tatives any and ue and enforce	ion and s GNOR are to and vall paper said appl	said L nd wil vill pr s, ins icatio	etters Il testify comptly truments n, said	
		EREOF, We have				nnlication	if itam	(a) was	
checked above.		y signing must be the .	ume us	ine aute of	execution of the d	ориссиюн,	ij item	(a) was	
Andreas CAD	UFF		Æn	1166		this	<u>Æ</u> n	25.00	2012
type name of As	signor)		Si	gnature of	ASSIGNOR		date	of signing	
Hans-Joachir	n KREB	S	E n		/	this	Ø5	of signing	1012
type name of As	signor)		Si	gnature of	ASSIGNOR			of signing	
Mark Stuart '	TALAR	Y	Æn	Lu	de	this	E	25.09.2	1012
type name of As	signor)		S	gnature of	ASSIGNOR		date	of signing	
Pavel ZAKHAROV		Ø5		gran	this	Ø	25.05	2012	
type name of As	signor)		Si	gnature of	ASSIGNOR		date	of signing	
						this			
type name of As	signor)	******************************	S	gnature of	ASSIGNOR	,	date	of signing	
	(H	ASSIGNOR is a legal	entitu	complete th	e fallowing inform	ation!			
	15		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	omprote m	o jono ming myorm	<i>a.i.o.i.j</i>			
•				authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)					
					Title		······································		
NOTE:	legalize	nessing, notarization o d then it will only be p ation is desired.	r legali orima fo	zation is ne acie evidenc	cessary. If the assi	gnment is 1 USC 261.	101ariz Use ne	ed or xt page if	
□ Notariza	tion or L	egalization Page A	habb.						

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of) 16-3,2

PATENT REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 11/05/2012